
CVHS Athletics Tryout Dates 
CV Graduation June 11, 2025 

 

Sport Date(s) & Times Place Cuts Summer 
Camp 

Notes 

Girls Volleyball 
Matt Simons 
cvgirlsvb@gmail.com  

Thu 6/12 4-8PM 
Fri 6/13 4-6PM 

Big Gym Yes Yes  

Girls Basketball 
Michael Flot 
mflot@gusd.net 

June 12th 12-2PM Big Gym Yes Yes  

Boys Basketball 
DoVall Boykins 
boykins23@yahoo.com  

June 12th 10AM-Noon Big Gym Yes Yes  

Boys Volleyball 
John Nelson 
janelson@gusd.net  

The first week of school in 
the fall 

Big/Small 
Gym 

Yes Yes  

Boys Water Polo 
Jan Sakonju 
jsakonju@gusd.net  

June 16- July 11 (2:00-4:00) 
Junior-Vasity 5:30-7:30PM 

CV Pool Yes Yes (4-week summer camp will be 
your tryout.)  

Girls Water Polo 
Peter Kim 
pkim@gusd.net  

June16 2-2:30PM in Room 
5103.  
June 17- July 12 (3:30-5:30)  

CV Pool Yes  (4-week summer camp will be 
your tryout.)  

Boys Swimming 
Jan Sakonju 
jsakonju@gusd.net  

Mid Nov-Early Dec. TBD Yes  Bulletin announcement 

Girls Swimming 
Peter Kim 
pkim@gusd.net  

Early November.  
 

TBD Yes  Bulletin announcement 

Softball 
Marty Taix  
mtaix@gusd.net   

Orientation on June 12th at 
3:30PM on the Softball Field. 
Tue/Wed/Thu 4:15-6PM 

CV Softball 
Field 

Yes  Actual tryout will take place in 
November. Bulletin announcement 

Baseball 
Phil Torres 
ptorres@gusd.net  

June 12th 5pm @ Stengel.  Stengel Yes  2nd tryout mid Nov 

Football 
Hudson Gossard 
hgossard@gusd.net  

No tryout - 
Orientation meeting on June 
13th / 14th @  8:30AM -  or  
show up on 6/16  after 
summer school  

Upper field 
next to the 
Softball 
Field  

No Yes  

Boys Soccer 
Adam Tinkham 
atinkham@gusd.net  

2nd Tryout  
August 23rd  
5PM-7PM 
 
Any player who is NOT 
already assigned to a roster 
and would like to be 
considered for the CVHS 
Boys Soccer Program, 
2025-26 season. 

CV Main 
Field 

Yes Yes SIGN UP LINK - 
 Copy of CVHS Boys Se…

Girls Soccer 
Tyraysha De Souza 

Friday June 13 10 AM - 
Noon and Monday, Tuesday 

Glendale 
Sports 

Yes No *June 16&17 -(you do not 
need to leave summer school 
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tdesouza@gusd.net June 16, 17 1:30-3:30 PM 
(or whenever you can arrive 
after summer school).June 
13, 10am - 12pm 
June 16 & 17, 1:30-3:30* 
 

Complex  early. Just get there as soon 
as ss is over) 
2nd tryout after school starts 
(end of Aug) 

Boys lacrosse 
Richard Starratt 
rstarratt@gusd.net  

November 19th from 3PM to 
5PM on the main field or 
Upper field. 

 Yes No 2nd tryout after Thanksgiving 
break 

Girls Lacrosse 
TBD 

6/13 11AM-1PM CVHS 
Field 

Yes No 2nd tryout mid Nov 
Finalizing  

Track & Field (B&G) 
Rob Evans 
revans@gusd.net  

Mid Nov-Early Dec.  No  Bulletin announcement 

Cross-Country (B&G) 
Rob Evans 
revans@gusd.net  

No tryouts–just show up 
June 12, 13th at 8am at 
CVHS Track area 
June 16th-20th for practice 
5:00-7:00 pm at CV Park 

CV Track & 
CV Park 

No   

BoyTennis 
Alex Jang 
ajang@gusd.net  

November 17-21 
3:30-6PM  

CVHS 
Tennis 
Courts 

Yes Yes Bulletin announcement 
Location subject to change if 
construction doesn’t finish 

Girls Tennis 
Alex Jang 
ajang@gusd.net  

July 8-11 GCC/GHS 
tennis 
courts 

Yes Yes Tues/Thurs 7-9pm @ GCC 
Wed/Fri 4-8pm @ GHS 
 
Makeup tryouts first week of 
school 

Girls Golf 
Paul Schilling 
pschilling@gusd.net  

Monday and Tuesday June 
16th and 17th at 3:00 p.m. at 
Scholl Canyon GC 

Scholl 
Canyon 

 Aug 13 - 
14 

If an avid golfer, please 
contact pschilling@gusd.net 

Boys Golf 
Paul Schilling 
pschilling@gusd.net  

Wednesday and Thursday 
August 13th and 14th at 3:00 
p.m. at Scholl Canyon GC 

Scholl 
Canyon 
Golf 
Course 

 Aug 13 - 
14 

If an avid golfer, please 
contact pschilling@gusd.net 

Mt. Biking 
Sam Kae 
samkae@gmail.com  

No tryouts. Contact Coach 
Kae directly with any 
questions about the team 

 No  Pre-season core conditioning 
begins 08/15. Contact Coach 
Kae with any questions 

Stunt 
Jayy Rodrigues 
jrodrigues@gusd.net  

Tryouts 4/21-4/26 4:00-6:00; 
4/26 individual try out times 
assigned earlier in the week 

Small Gym 
4/21-25; 
Big Gym 
4/26 

Yes   

 
-​ NOTE- All student-athletes & parents must be sign “Tryout Release of Liability” form before 

trying out.  
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